PW022812-06
REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGHN
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

Date:
Project Name & Number: Perrine Drainage Outfall Elements 7 & 8 CiP# 50836
Project No. DR11-1963
Project Description:  To provide professional engineering services.
Consultant: RESPEC
Qriginal Qriginal Original
Contract Amount:  $24,00000 Contract Date:  9-7-2011 Completion Date:  11-28-2011

Addendum No:
Amendment Description:

Current Contract Amount: $24,000.00  Current Completion Date: November 28, 2011
Change Requested: $0.00
New Contract Amount: $24,000.00 New Completion Date: March 31, 2012
R AT T s v i i i sl 4 A e ey e

Funding Source This Reguest:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments

Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

Z-1e- %&QWJ Zet 72

md ' Date Dmsmn'ﬂlanager
oA S Qo Tlea

R 712
Sihance Specialist /, ate Date
/ w{ Do / ; >,
City Attorney D
ROUTIMNG INSTRUCTIONS EINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route t;:a?:igi“oa; of iﬁ;eiﬂ_greemen_tg_f:;{euiew and signaures. {Note fo Finance: Please wite datef Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document)
ce Gffice - Retain one origk

Project Manager - Refain second origina for defivery to Consultant . Hiate fifisls " Appraved

foet Eub!ic Warks Appropriation Y N

Agineering S i B v
Project Manager Cash Flow Y N

Rev. 03/2009

109A Authorization for Mayer & Finance Cfficer to Sign



PW022812-06

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Perrine Drainage Outfall Elements 7 & 8
Project No. DR11-1963 / CIP No. 50836

Background Data: Effective Date of Agreement. September 7, 2011
Owner:. City of Rapid City
Engineer: RESPEC

Nature of Amendment: Revision to Exhibit C — Task Schedule/Budget for Engineering
Services; Labor Categories and Hourly Labor Billing Rates of staff
involved in the completion of the project has been added.( See
Exhibit A and C — Attached)

current Contract Amount: $24,000.00
Current Completion Date: November 28, 2011
Change Requested: No change in contract amount.
Completion date changed fo March 31, 2012
New Contract Ammount: $24,000.00 (No change)
New Completion Date: March 31, 2012

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in
effect. The effective date of this Amendment is: .

CITY OF RAPID CITY: ENGINEER:
By: By: CZ Q
Mayor < RESPEC
Date Signed: Date Signed: A (ol
ATTEST:
By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

1 FORM (D88 Protessional Sarvives Amsadment {03825103



PW022812-06
Exhibit A

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN CITY OF RAPID CITY AND RESPEC FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES FOR PERRINE DRAINAGE QUTFALL ELEMENTS 7 &8

PROJECT NO. DR11-1863/CIP NO. 50836

SCOPE OF WORK CHANGES

There is no change in the Scope of Work as a result of this amendrment.

TIME OF COMPLETION

Time of completion is changed to March 31, 2012.

FEES

There is no change in fee as a result of this amendment.
RATE SCHEDULE

An amended rate schedule (Exhibit C) has been provided to reflect labor categories and
associated billing rates of staff involved in the completion of the project.

{End of Exhibit A)



PW022812-06

EXHIBIT C
(REVISION 1}

TASK SCHEDULE/BUDGET FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PERRINE DRAINAGE
QUTFALLELEMENTS 7&3

Project No. DPR11-1963/CIP No, 50836

Client: City of Rapid City

Title: Perrine Drainage Cutfall Elements 78 8

Hourly Labor Billing

Lahor Category Rate
Resident Research Engineer il 5160
Project Engineer il $130
Project Engineer | 5125
Staff Engineer Il 5115
Staff Engineer Il $110
Staff Engineer | $105
Engineer il $90
Engineer | $85
AutoCAD Tech IV $85
Support Staff IV $75
Engineering Technician I! $70




EXHIBIT A

CENTRE ST

[

~
/o

CREEK DR

J

A
I

KEN

MICKELSON DR

[~

%

i

—

N

/

PERRINE DRAINAGE OUTFALL ELEMENT 7 & 8
PROJECT NO. DR11-1963

CIP NO. 50836






